



Facilities Planning, Construction,
 and Management
 Office of Financial Management
 Procurement Services
 555 West 57th Street 11th Floor
 New York, New York 10019
 Tel: 212-541-0440

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Wednesday, September 22, 2010

Project: ST007-005, Lighting for Public Safety, College of Staten Island

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>	<u>Alternate 1</u>	<u>Grand Total</u> <u>Total Base Bid + Alternates</u>
PJS Electric Inc. 10 43 rd Street, Bx. L15 Brooklyn, NY 11232	308,000	76,000	384,000
SMC Electric Contracting Inc. 33 South Mall Plainview, NY 11803			
Kanta Electric Corp. 34-21 56 th Street Woodside, NY 11377	267,106	67,179	334,285
T& R Alarm & Electrical Systems 4175 Park Ave Bronx, NY 10457	355,956.31	91,550.28	447,506.59

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Wednesday, September 22, 2010

Project: ST007-005, Lighting for Public Safety, College of Staten Island

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>	<u>Alternate 1</u>	<u>Grand Total Base Bid + Alternates</u>
W-engineering 240 West 35 th Street New York, NY 10001			
Peter J Catanzaro 126 41 st Street Brooklyn, NY 11232	203,488	57,826	261,314
Community Electric Inc. 124 Granite Ave Staten Island, NY 10303	311,420	83,180	394,600
Sylvania Lighting Services 73-08 88 th Street Glendale, NY 11385			
Core Electric & Communication 40 Marble Loop, Ste G Staten Island, NY 10309	275,000	80,000	355,000
S.J. Electric Inc. 228 Merrick Road Lynbrook, NY 11563	194,000	49,000	243,000
Island Technology Electrical 120-65 168 th Street Jamaica, NY 11434	316,191.36	84,138.31	400,329.67

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Wednesday, September 22, 2010

Project: ST007-005, Lighting for Public Safety, College of Staten Island

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>	<u>Alternate 1</u>	<u>Grand Total Base Bid + Alternates</u>
Scott Electrical Services 40 Macon Street Brooklyn, NY 11216			
Wallican Electrical Contractor Inc. 1446 E85th Street Brooklyn, NY 11236			
ADCO Electrical Corp 21 Edward Curry Ave Staten Island, NY 10314	204,123	51,904	256,027
Global Electrical Contractor of Westchester Inc. 965 Nepperhan Ave 2 nd Fl Yonkers, NY 10703	289,000	72,990	361,990
Efficient Electrical Technologies Inc. 14-51 Broadway Long Island City, NY 11106	365,137	84,000	449,137
Virgo Iron Works 568 E. Grand Ave Brooklyn, NY 11238			

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 A.M., Wednesday, September 22, 2010

Project: ST007-005, Lighting for Public Safety, College of Staten Island

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>	<u>Alternate 1</u>	<u>Grand Total Base Bid + Alternates</u>
Faze Electrical Contracting 2005 Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Blvd New York, NY 10027			
MSR Electrical Construction Corp 31 Bay Street Brooklyn, NY 11231	235,999	55,999	291,998
Casabella Construction Corp 62-43 30 th Ave Woodside, NY 11377	635,000	136,000	771,000